

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

BID TABULATION

ITB: 22-C00117/DK

BID TITLE: SPRING HILL WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY WASTEWATER FLOW DIVERSIONS - RE-BID OF 22-C00063

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 8, 2022 @ 3:00 P.M.

VENDORS

Rowland, Inc.
6855 102nd Ave. N.
Pinellas Park, FL 33782

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 47,864.60	\$ 47,864.60
2	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 2,488.90	\$ 2,488.90
3	Surveying, Video, As-Builts	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 8,091.00	\$ 8,091.00
5	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 28,025.00	\$ 28,025.00
6	Construct DI Fitting - 4" 45° Bend (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	15	\$ 702.00	\$ 10,530.00
7	Construct DI Fitting - 6" 45° Bend (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	6	\$ 907.70	\$ 5,446.20
8	Construct DI Fitting - 10" 45° Bend (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	3	\$ 1,700.30	\$ 5,100.90
9	Construct DI Fitting - 4" 22.5 Bend (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	2	\$ 646.40	\$ 1,292.80
10	Construct DI Fitting - 4"x4"x4" Tee (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 869.80	\$ 869.80
11	Construct DI Fitting - 10"x10"x10" Tee (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 2,403.50	\$ 2,403.50
12	Construct DI Fitting - 4"x4"x4" Wye (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 1,311.10	\$ 1,311.10
13	Construct DI Fitting - 10"x4" Reducer (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	2	\$ 1,420.60	\$ 2,841.20
14	Construct DI Fitting – 4" Sleeve (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	3	\$ 652.50	\$ 1,957.50
15	Construct DI Fitting - 6" Sleeve (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	2	\$ 934.50	\$ 1,869.00
16	Construct DI Fitting - 10" Sleeve (MJ) County to ODP Fittings only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 1,715.40	\$ 1,715.40
17	Construct 10" DI Plug/Cap (MJ) County to ODP Plug/Cap only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	8	\$ 1,523.90	\$ 12,191.20
18	Construct 4" Gate Valve Assembly (MJ) County to ODP Valve Assembly only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	2	\$ 1,823.70	\$ 3,647.40

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

BID TABULATION

ITB: 22-C00117/DK

BID TITLE: SPRING HILL WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY WASTEWATER FLOW DIVERSIONS - RE-BID OF 22-C00063

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 8, 2022 @ 3:00 P.M.

Rowland, Inc.
6855 102nd Ave. N.
Pinellas Park, FL 33782**VENDORS**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19	Construct 10" Tapping Valve (MJ) County to ODP Valve only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 5,842.10	\$ 5,842.10
20	Construct 10" Tapping Sleeve County to ODP Sleeve only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	1	\$ 5,418.80	\$ 5,418.80
21	Construct 10" Temporary Line Stop County to ODP Line Stop only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	3	\$ 11,175.90	\$ 33,527.70
22	Construct 4" C900/RJ PVC Force Main (Certa Lok) County to ODP Force Main only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	LF	345	\$ 483.10	\$ 166,669.50
23	Construct 4" C900 PVC Force Main County to ODP Force Main only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	LF	122	\$ 178.30	\$ 21,752.60
24	Construct 6" C900 PVC Force Main County to ODP Force Main only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	LF	24	\$ 329.90	\$ 7,917.60
25	Construct 10" C900 PVC Force Main County to ODP Force Main only– price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	LF	25	\$ 795.90	\$ 19,897.50
26	2" Existing PVC Pipe Removal	LF	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
27	4" Existing PVC Pipe Removal	LF	134	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,105.50
28	6" Existing PVC Pipe Removal	LF	80	\$ 8.25	\$ 660.00
29	10" Existing PVC Pipe Removal	LF	125	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,287.50
30	10" Existing AC Pipe Removal	LF	40	\$ 25.70	\$ 1,028.00
31	Construct Grouting on Existing Pipe	CY	180	\$ 263.40	\$ 47,412.00
32	Joint Restraint Existing 10" FM County to ODP Force Main only – price for labor, eqpt, etc for installation.	EA	11	\$ 331.10	\$ 3,642.10
33	Construct Locator Wire Riser Assembly	EA	18	\$ 152.40	\$ 2,743.20
34	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SY	61	\$ 67.40	\$ 4,111.40
35	Additional Sod	SY	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
36	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	50	\$ 23.30	\$ 1,165.00
37	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 478,646.00

Patty Hall. 6/09/22